
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 6:41
Go out to Route 250 and start up the hill to Rankin Turn (hairpin turn at top)

1 Jersey Drive on right - usually only PM (stop right on Route 250) 6:51

2 1914 Waynesburg Pike on left by Rocksy Road (CROSS) 6:52

3 Skyline Drive on left (CROSS) 6:53

4 Beam's Lane - right 6:54

5 Stop at the end of Chase Lane - left (CROSS) 6:55

6 First driveway on left - 2358 Waynesburg Pike (CROSS) 6:56

7 2467 Waynesburg Pike on right 6:56

8
Stop at end of Welshon Lane (students on left and right) - (Holmes' Muffler 

Shop) (CROSS)
6:57

9 Shady Lane on right - also known as gas well road 6:58

10 Lynn Acres 6:59

Pull off the road at the end of Lynn Acres - let traffic pass 

11 Newman Lane (on the left) (CROSS) 7:00

12 Maxwell Lane on right - just past Panhandle Insurance 7:01

13 Woodhill Lane on left (CROSS) 7:02

14
Go to SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL- unload and pick up staff's students going to 

Hilltop
7:15

15 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - Unload 7:25

Return to BUS GARAGE  7:50

Bus #95-17 - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Brad Howard                       Location - Rt 250/Sherrard

Revised 4.16.2024                        *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 2:20

1
Go to OUR LADY OF PEACE - Pull up the ramp to the parking lot - park on the 

ramp 
2:50

Go to Sherrard Middle School - take first entrance - go in - pull up to service 

entrance and back up to Bus #56 (first in line) - unload and load here
2 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - First in line - block road 3:00

3
Go to HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - First in line - block road - pick up students and 

Sherrard Middle staff children
3:06

4
Sherrard Middle School - north end door - drop off to teacher (these are staff 

children)
3:08

Go to 250 - Turn right onto Route 250

5 Woodhill Lane - on right 3:19

6 Maxwell Lane on left (CROSS) 3:20

7 Newman Lane on right 3:22

8
Lynn Acres on left (CROSS) - unload - then pull over to the right and let traffic 

pass
3:23

9 Shady Lane on left (CROSS) - also known as gas well road - usually AM only 3:24

10
Next lane on the right Welshon Lane (students for both sides of the road) - 

Holmes Muffler Shop (CROSS)
3:25

11 2467 Waynesburg Pike - on left near red garage (CROSS) 3:26
12 2358 Waynesburg Pike - blue house on right just before Chase Lane 3:27

13 Chase Lane - next lane on right 3:27

14 Beams Lane - next lane on left (CROSS) 3:28

15 Skyline Drive 3:29

16 1914 Waynesburg Pike by Rocksy Road 3:29

17 Jersey Drive on left (CROSS) 3:30

Return to BUS GARAGE  3:42

Bus #95-17  - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Brad Howard                        Location - Rt 250/Sherrard

Revised 4.16.2024                        *denotes seldom rides


